CALLAHAN COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK FEES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

ISSUANCE AND SERVICE FEES:
Citation, TRO, Notice, Precept, Writ, Execution, Abstract of Judgment, Garmishment, Sequestration, Subpoena etc.

(BACN). ... oo $8.00
Service in County or by Certified Mail . . . .. $100.00 Service of Writs................ $200.00
Service thru Secretary of State or Comm. Of Insurance.......................ooooeenn $ 55.00

Ea. Service [1 orig. + 2 copies w/petition attached)]....plus service fee Travis Co.$ 80.00
May also be served by Cert. Mail by clerk.

DIVORCE/ANNULMENT/VOID MARRIAGE

BasiCFee..........coccoevvveiiiiiii, $350.00
Withholding Order........................ $ 15.00
Cert of Name Change................... $ 10.00
ADOPTIONS & TERMINATIONS
BasicFee..........cocooiiiiiiiiii $350.00
PARENT CHILD RELATIONSHIP
BasicFee.............cocoooiiiiiiii $350.00
NAME CHANGE/REMOVAL OF DISABILITY
BasicFee..........c.ccooevveiiiiii, $350.00
Cert. of name change................... $ 10.00
PROTECTIVE ORDERS
BasicFee..........cocoovveiiiiiiii, $350.00
Applicationfee......................... $ 16.00 To be assessed against respondent only

EXPUNCTION No fee assessed on a petition

filed within 30 days of an acquittal
BasicFee...........ccoiiiiiiii, $350.00

+ $16 for ea. notice of hearing mailed

+ $16 for ea. final order mailed -incl. postage by c/mail

TAX SUITS

BasicFee..............cococoiiiii. $350.00
PETITION FOR NONDISCLOSURE
BasicFee.........coooovviiiiiii $350.00

CASES TRANSFERRED TO CALLAHAN COUNTY
Family Law............cooocoone, $350.00
SAPCR......o $ 45.00
Civil—venue.............................. $350.00

OCCUPATIONAL DRIVERS LICENSE
BasicFee.................ocoiiiL $350.00

CONDEMNATION - filed by the State
BasicFee...............coooiiiiiill $350.00

CONDEMNATION - all others
Basicfee.........occooiiiiiii $350.00

FOREIGN JUDGMENT
BasicFee...............cooiiiiiiiii. $350.00




UIFSA

BasiCFee......ccoouvviiiiie $350.00
SEVERED ACTION
BasicFee...........o.ococoiiiiiii $350.00

FORFEITURE CASES

BasicFee.................cooooiiiin. $350.00

Fees may assess only if the seized amt. exceeds $2500.00
No fee may assess on cases filed by Task Force

ALL OTHER CIVIL SUITS

BasicFee...............coooiiiiiiin. $350.00
PETITION TO ENJOIN FRAUDULENT FILING
Fee.. ..o $ 15.00
JUDGMENT NISI
BasicFee...............ccoeieiin. $350.00
WRIT(S) OF HABEAS CORPUS
Pre-Judgment Writ.................... No Fee

Post Judgment Writ............... ... No Fee

ANCILLARY ACTIONS/MOTIONS CIVIL, TAX & FAMILY
Motion for Contempt $80.00

Intervention $80.00
3" Party Petition $80.00
Counterclaim $80.00
Motion for New Trial $80.00
Cross-Action $80.00
SAPCR $15.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Filing fee for any document not subject to a filing fee............... $1.00........ LGC 3.14(A)

Search fee- any file or record to find a cause numberor........... $5.00........ GC 51.318(b)(3&4) Amended
existence of an instrument or record

Preparation of clerks record on appeal......................coeeien.e. $1.00........ GC 51.318(b)(5)

Approving and recording abond................co $5.00......... GC 51.318(b)(6)

Certificate and Seal................o $5.00......... GC 51.318(b)(7)(A)

Certified COPY ON PAPET.......uuiiiiiii i $1.00......... GC 51.31(b)(7)

Non-Certified paper COPY..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e $1.00......... GC 51.318(b)(8)(A)
Non-certified electronic document ...For ea page up to 10 is $1.00 plus .10 cents for ea additional page or part of
PG . ettt e GC 51.318(b)(8)(C)

Abstract of Judgment................. $8.00........ GC 51.318(b)(4)

Issuance of withholding order orwrit.................................. $15.00....... FC110.004



